Unified Promise Leader



The Unified Promise Leader is a volunteer position responsible for assisting with the research, development, and management of group volunteer projects.

Promise:

I will serve my *because I said I would* Chapter as a Unified Promise Leader for a full term of one year.

Element of Honor:

Accountability

I must be willing to accept personal responsibility for what I have done and what I have failed to do – both in what is good and what is not. Accountability helps me understand that my decisions have consequences. I help hold others accountable, but before I become too upset with the broken promises of others, I remember that I too have weakness.

Action Items:

• Serve as Unified Promise Leader for one full term (one year).

Verification:

No verification needed. This badge is given automatically at the end of each term of office.

Approval:

Badges will be verified and approved for presentation quarterly.



I'm inspired to...